Zlayvens

SOCIETE GENERALE GROUP

PRICE LIST

(valid from 01.01.2023)

Contract fee

[T ol o4 - Lot TS OSSP PRTUSP PRSIt

Ayvens Flex Commercial lease contract fee

Ayvens Multi Lease COMMETCIal [E2SE CONTIACT FEO ....oiuuiiiiieeiieiie ettt et ee st e et e et e e s sae e teesaae e seesste e saeanseessseessaessseenseesssaeseeenseesnseensaenn 100,00 €
LY A T oY g aTT Y el T oL =T o =Y PR free of charge
Order CanCelation fEE ...ttt ettt et e ea e Contract fee (according to a sighed quotation) or min 100,00 € (if contract

fee is 0,00 €)
Contract modification

Contract period/mileage Modification (PEr CONIAC) * ....ciiiiiiieiiciece ettt ettt et e e et eete e s teereesbeess e beess e seessesbeesaesseessasseessesseessasseessesseensesseennens 30,00€
Contract lengthening at the end of the leasing pPeriod (Up t0 6 MONTNS).....ciiuieiieeiierie et e see e e e e e s aeeseesseesseesrseensaeeseennen free of charge
EXEENSION OFf ThE PAYMENT TEIMI™ ..ottt e e e e e e e e b et e e eabeeeataeeeeabeeesabeeeeasaeeeasseeeesbeeeaasaeeeasseeeeabeeeaasaeeeassaeesnbaeessseeeansaeens 40,00€
Contract transfer to a new lessee (paid by new lessee, fee does not include costs related to the ProcedUre).......ccueieecuireerieeeiiiieeeriiieeesireeeereeeesraeeesneeens 150,00€
Contract transfer to another Baltic country (paid by receiving company, fee does not include costs related to the procedure) .........cccveeveeeeesiveesveesreennns 200,00€
Modification of the INSUraNCe CONTITIONS (PEF CONTIACE) ....euviritiitirtieie ittt sttt sttt h et bt et s bt et e s bt et e e be et e sb e et e ebeestesbe e b e ebeesbesbeenbesaeebesneeneas 50,00€
AAING SEIVICES....eiiitiieieiie e ettt ettt e e et e e ettt e et eeeette e e e etaeeeeaaseeeaassae e sseeeasseseaassseassseeasseeeaasaseeasseeesasseeeaasaseensseeessbeeeansaeasnssseeasseeesnsaeasnsseeeanes free of charge
REMOVING SEIVICES (PEI CONTIACE) 1euuvirieiuiiieiitieeeiitteeeitteeeetteeeeitaeeesaeeeeetteeeasssaeaassaeesaaseeeaassseaansseessseseaassseeassseeeasseseaasaeeeassseeesseeesasasaeanseeesssasessseeeansseeas 40,00€
Any other contract modification (per contract, adding accessories, adding/removing costs included in the contract

G, ) 1ottt ettt ettt ettt h ettt a b bt e a bt eh e ea b e eh e e Rt e e bt ea bt eh e e a b e eheeR et eh e et e eh e e At eh e e Rt e eh e et e eReea b e eh e e bt ehtea bt ehE oAbt eh £ e b e eR b e bt oAt e bt eh b e bt e At e bt eh b e bt enbenbeenteeheenbenbeentens 60,00€
Premature termination of the CONtract™ ... e according to the contract general terms

Services provided apart the contract

SEIVICE LINK (P CASE)..uvitteuietieteitteteett et sttt ettt s b et e bt et e s bt et e eatebeshe e bt e aeesbeeh e e st eae e s b e eh e e bt ea b em b e eh b e s bt ea s ek e eh b e bt e a b e bt ehbeab e eaeenbeesbeabeene et e esbe bt entenbeennens

Fuel / E-charging card management (per month)

Tire management (seasonal tire change and STOrage, PEF SEASON) ......uviiiiurieiiitereeiteeeeitreeeeteeeaireeeaisseeeassaeaassaeeeassesessssesassseeessseseasaseeassseesnsseeesssssasasseees 95,00€
Transportation of tyres to other storage Place (COUNLIY tEIFILONY) ...cuiriiiiriirieieeierte ettt sttt b et s bt et e sbe et e s bt et e s bt et e sbeenbesbeebesaeenees 40,00€
24 h road assistance (per one service, fee does not include costs related to the INCIAENT).......ecieruirieririeie ettt st sb st sb e e 50,00€
Road department operations performed by ALD (fee does not include taxes and any other costs related to

PIOCEAUIE) .1ttt eutteeeeitteeeeiteeeeetteeeetseeeastaee s sseeesssesaasssaaeassseesnseeeassseeeassseeeasseeeansseeeassseeeassaeeansseeeansseeensaeeeasseeeansseeeasaeeenssaeeansseeeassaeeensseeeansseeesnsaeeanssesennsres 70,00€
Replacement/pre-delivery vehicle** ..........cccooiiieiiieeeceee e ....according to replacement vehicle price list
Insurance policy (MTPL, CASCO and Green card) ManagemENT (DEF CAr) .....eoueieeruerieriereetesteestesteestesteetesseessesteetesseesesseestesseessesseestesseesesseensesseenss 30,00€
Accident management (per case, fee does not include any fees related to the ProCEAUIE) .....uiiivierieeiieeieeeiteeereesteeete e s e e reesraeebaesaeesseesraeesseesaseesseeenrens 75,00€
Interim inspection of the vehicle during contract PEriod (PEr 0N CAr)® .....coiiiiiieiiiecee e s e ete e st e e bt e s rae e teesaeeeseesrteesseeenseennenenseas 70,00€
Vehicle Parking/StOrage (PEF MONTN) .......uiiuiiieiteieeiteeteste et e st et esteete st et e teesaesseeseeseessesseassesseessesseesseassesseaseasseaseessesseenseeseessesseansasseensesseensanseensenseansas 60,00€
Customer car sale / auction management (per car, fee does not include costs related t0 the ProCEAUIE) ........cvevvereerreeeerreieenreeeesreereesseeeesseeeesseenens 250,00€
Other

[T Y= oY =Y e o 1= USSP free of charge
Notarized power of attorney (fee does Not iNCIUdE NOTArY COSES AN TAXES) .e.uveerrrerrreruererreereeeteesteesteeeteesseeaseesseeeseessseasseessaeeseessseesseessseesseeenseessensnsees 35,00€
Other permissions (for additional equipment installation, advertisement STICKES @1C.) .vveiviiirieriueerreesireesteesreeseeesteessreesreesaeesseesseesseesseesssasnseenses free of charge
Replacing the lost or stolen fuel/ EV charging card 0F PIN COUE .....c..oiiiiiriinieieieiieesteste ettt sttt sbesbe s e e neeseeseesassessenseneeneas free of charge
NON-StaNdard fleet-related rEPOITING™ ™ ... ettt e st e et e st e e beesaeeeaee s st e enseeeaseesseeanteessseanseessaeenseessseenseesreeenneeanseenseennsens 50,00€
Vehicle plate No change performed by Lessee (per car, fee does not include costs related to the Procedure) .......eevveereeereereeereeneeseeseeeneeeveeseeeeeees 50,00€
Handling of parking, speeding or other fines and penalties, if NOt paid DY LESSEE (PEF CAI)...eevviriieriiriiieiieieetete ettt s 30,00€
Breach of the lessee’s obligation to insure the vehicle (if insurance is not included in the contract)*** .........ccoiiiiiniriene e 150,00€
Administration fEe fOr @ USEA Car QIFECE SAIE......ccii ittt ettt e sttt es e es e et e e ses s 4 b es et e bbb ebea s es et et et eae s eae st eneentne 250,00€
Restitution of the vehicle to the possession of the lessor in case of CONTract Breach .......oc.veevveiiecie e 500,00€

Service fees do not include VAT

* the fee is applicable only if not stated otherwise in Master Lease Agreement

** only for existing Ayvens customers

*** the fee is applicable only if not stated otherwise in Agreement General terms



